COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

This agreement has been made and entered in to on 1st day of January 2019 between **Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya** (here in after called "First Party") situated on Salarpur Road, Kurukshetra and **Aggarwal Computer Education**, SCO- 52, Sector-7, Kurukshetra (here in after called "Second Party") and collectively called as "Parties".

Objective

For the students' job training/ internship/ practice of Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshretra.

Date of Commencement: 1st January 2019

Duration: 01 year (1st January 2019 to 31st December 2019)

Nature of Agreement

The purpose of the collaboration is to develop students' knowledge, skill and general competence in order to specialize in the field of computer science. Student will do a job training which will be helpful for her in earning and skill development. This experience will be helpful for their professional future or career opportunities. This agreement will stand cancelled at the end of the year unless and until it is renewed.

Signature and stamp First Party

Signature and stamp

Second Party-

ĥ

Ungwen

Degemind Mahila Mahevidooleya Kurul Xhetra

Attested to be true copy

Principal

Principal Dayanand Mahila Mehavidyath Kurukshetra Haryanat

IQAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra



SCO-52, First Floor, Sector-7, Kurukshetra-136118, Ph. 09896063488, Email:atulagg4u@gmail.com

Ref. No: SPECIAL

1.0

Dated: 5th July 2019

Certificate

It is certified that Nishi, student of B.Com.(Vocational) (5th Semester), Roll No. 1531620004, Univ. Roll No. 170135767 (Reg. No. 17-DMK-240) from Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra has taken training of Four weeks with us since 5th June 2019 (Date of Joining).

She completed her training on 5th July 2019.

She is an effective and assiduous individual with exemplary conduct and has unblemished career record with us.

We wish her all the best in future endeavors.

Authorized Signafory

Attested to be true copy

Dayanane Mat la Mahavidyata Kurukshea, iaryana)

Convener IQAC Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra